 Johanson Technology, Inc.
4001 Calle Tecate, Camarillo, CA  93012
(805)-389-1166  www.johansontechnology.com
DATE: December 4, 2008  Page 1 of 5
Silver Series
High Performance High Frequency Ceramic Capacitor
Features
• JTI’s Silver (Ag) electrode system

(805)-389-1166  www.johansontechnology.com
DATE: December 4, 2008  Page 2 of 5
How to Order: 501S42E1R0BV4E
Mechanical Characteristics
Length "L" Width "W" Thickness "T" End Band "EB"
S42 0.110" + 0.020/-0.010" 0.110" ± 0.015" 0.102" Max. 0.015" ± 0.010"
S48 0.230" + 0.020/-0.010" 0.25" ± 0.015" 0.165" Max .040" Max
S58 0.380" +0.015/-0.010" 0.380" ± 0.015" 0.170" Max .040" Max
JTI Contact Information
JTI Sales Contacts:
Factory Sales Contact: Jayne Pompey, Inside Sales Supervisor, 805-389-1166
Jayne will provide the appropriate outside sales contacts.
JTI Technical Contacts:
Manuel Carmona. Applications Engineer, mcarmona@johansontechnology.com
Thong Kha. Applications Engineer, tkha@johansontechnology.com
JTI Marketing Contact:
Scott Horton, VP Sales & Marketing, shorton@johansontechnology.com
501 S42 E 1R0 B V 4 E
VOLTAGE
1st two digits are
significant: third
digit denotes
number of zeros
to follow
eg: 501 = 500V
CASE
S42
S48
S58
DIELECTRIC
High Q NPO
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant: third digit
denotes number of
zeros to follow
eg: 101 = 100pF
R denotes decimal
eg: 1R0 = 1pF
TOLERANCE
*A = 0.05pF
*B = 0.1pF
*C = 0.25pF
*D = 0.5pF
  F = 1%
  G = 2%
  J = 5%
  K=10%
  M=20%
TAPE CODE
E = Embossed 7”
 1,000 Pcs
Z = Embossed 5”
 200 Pcs
MARKING CODES
3 = Cap & Tolerance
4 = Unmarked
6 = EIA Marking
“Termination”
* Available below 10pF
TERMINATION
V = Ni/Sn Plated
C = Cu/SnPb
G = Ni/Au
U = Cu/Sn
T = Ni/Sn/Pb Plated
(all non-magnetic)
1 = Microstrip
2 = Axial Ribbon
3 = Axial Wire
4 = Radial Ribbon
5 = Radial Wire